# TFAM

# REGISTRATION

Phone\_\_\_\_\_ Email\_\_\_\_\_

Address Phone \_\_\_\_\_

Address Phone\_\_\_\_\_ Email

Address \_\_\_\_\_



8:00 A.M. CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

9:00 A.M. MORNING SHOTGUN START

1:00 P.M. LUNCH FOR ALL GOLFERS **AND AWARDS** 



### **Golfer Awards**

LOWEST TEAM SCORES (MEN, WOMEN, & MIXED)

LONGEST DRIVE (MEN & WOMEN)

CLOSEST TO THE PIN (MEN & WOMEN)

LONGEST PUTT MADE (MEN & WOMEN)

There will also be door prizes, raffle items, and games for everyone!



P.O. Box 735 Fennville, MI 49408 wlht735@gmail.com



## 2022 **Wes Leonard Heart Team Golf Outing**

**June 18th, 2022** 



On June 18th, 2022 the Wes Leonard Heart Team Golf Outing is designed to bring caring people together to share in a sport that Wes Leonard loved to play. You'll have a chance to meet some of Wes's friends and family members from the West Michigan community and enjoy the day full of activities and food. Giveaways will include gift cards, wrist-bands, and other golf merchandise.

All golfers will be provided with a continental breakfast and lunch. There will only be one session this year. There will be raffles prizes for golfers and awards during lunch.

## WE HOPE TO SEE YOU THERE!

When the Leonard family decided to create the foundation in Wes's honor, no one could have anticipated the support people were willing to give to the mission. In the past eight years, the Wes Leonard Heart Team has been able to donate over 460 AEDs to Michigan schools. The Heart Team has also trained and certified over 2,500 individuals in American Heart Association "Heart Saver" CPR/AED. Past golf outings we have raised enough money to donate approximately 20 AEDs.



SCA is not only the number one cause of death in the U.S., but also the number one cause of death in schools (public and private). With your help we will make schools safer across Michigan. It's not a matter of if a child's life will be saved, it's a matter of when.

# ABOUT THE FOUNDATION

On March 3, 2011, Wes Leonard collapsed after making the game-winning shot for the Fennville boys basketball team. Wes experienced Sudden Cardiac Arrest (SCA) and passed away that evening.

The Wes Leonard Heart Team is a foundation dedicated to the memory of WesLeonard and other children who have lost their lives to Sudden Cardiac Arrest. Sudden Cardiac Arrest is the leading cause of death in the United States at over 350,000 deaths annually.

Require all schools, public and private to possess adequate amounts of properly maintained Automated External Defibrillators.

Require all faculty and coaches to be CPR and First-Aid certified and maintain certification.

Require all schools to have a comprehensive Medical Emergency Action Plan to treat students, faculty, parents and visitors on the school grounds during scheduled functions.

Require all schools to carry out Medical Emergency drills throughout the school year.

## REGISTRATION & PAYMENT

### JUNE 18th, 2022 DIAMOND SPRINGS GOLF COURSE

### COST PER TEAM: \$400

Please sign up to participate online at www.wesleonardheartteam.square.site, or fill out the form below (front and back) and mail it with payment to:

#### WES LEONARD HEART TEAM P.O. BOX 735 FENNVILLE, MI 49408

Morning Session
Men's Team Women's Team
Mixed Team
Check make checks payable to Wes Leonard Heart Team
Pay online at wesleonardheartteam.square.site

